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Munster Athletics - 25/07/2015

Munster Juvenile B Championships 2015
Lees Road, Ennis Co. Clare

Results

Event 1  Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals

1   787 Aoife Lillis         9 Kilmihill A C             10.3   NWI
2   935 Emma Neylon          9 Lios Tuathail A C         10.4   NWI
3   738 Hazel O'Shea         9 St Marys                  10.6   NWI
4  1446 Esther Olaoye        9 Ennis Track A C           10.7   NWI
5   942 Aoibheann Buckley    9 Lios Tuathail A C         10.9   NWI
6   936 Molly O'Riordan      9 Lios Tuathail A C         11.1   NWI
7   928 Grace Stafford       9 BMOH                      11.4   NWI
8   745 Lisa Nicholas        9 Tulla A C                 11.5   NWI

Event 2  Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   839 Erin Murphy         10 Star of the Laun           9.9   NWI
2  1491 Molly Creedon       10 St Marys                  10.0   NWI
3  1461 Kayley Devitt       10 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          10.0   NWI
4   964 Clara Crowley       10 Leevale A C               10.2   NWI
5   809 Sorcha Griffin      10 St Johns A C 10.2   NWI
6   751 Lucy Kelleher       10 Tulla A C                 10.2   NWI
7  1499 Rachel O'Mahoney    10 Tralee Harriers A C       10.3   NWI
8   748 Seva Brennan        10 Tulla A C                 10.5   NWI

Event 3  Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   755 Caoimhe Geoghegan   11 Midleton A C               9.4   NWI
2   756 Selena O'Riordan    11 Midleton A C               9.5   NWI
3  1266 Roisin Rahilly      11 An Riocht A C              9.6   NWI
4   717 Tara Hickey         11 Youghal A C                9.6   NWI
5   100 Ellen Kelleher      11 Newport A C                9.8   NWI
6   944 Rachel Neylon       11 Lios Tuathail A C          9.8   NWI
7   906 Molly Quirke        11 Limerick A C 9.9   NWI
8   783 Danielle O'Neill    11 West Muskerry A C         10.0   NWI

Event 4  Girls 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   723 Neassa Towey        12 Templemore A C            11.9   NWI
2   878 Aoife Cronin        12 Kilmallock A C            12.0   NWI
3   746 Jennifer Nicholas   12 Tulla A C                 12.4   NWI
4   962 Aisling O'Reilly    12 Bandon A C                12.4   NWI
5  1429 Maria Campbell      12 Dooneen A C               12.5   NWI
6   821 Amelie Malice       12 Marian A C                12.6   NWI
7   945 Megan Lynch         12 Lios Tuathail A C         12.8   NWI
8  1438 Aoife Anderson      12 Ennis Track A C           12.9   NWI
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Event 5  Girls 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash

=====================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind

=====================================================================
1  1437 Rachel Adesiyan     13 Ennis Track A C           11.3   NWI
2   822 Angel Nwaigwe       13 Marian A C                11.4   NWI
3   849 Mary Butler         13 Bandon A C                11.6   NWI
4   851 Amy O'Donoghue      13 Bandon A C 11.8   NWI
5   920 Aine Mulcahy        13 Carrick on Suir A C       11.8   NWI
6   894 Dharma Griffin      13 Limerick A C              11.9   NWI
7   852 Julie Sheehy        13 Bandon A C                12.3   NWI
8   860 Aoife Kerins 13 An Riocht A C             12.4   NWI

Event 6  Girls 14 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1  1448 Yolanda Ramirez     14 Ennis Track A C           10.9   NWI
2   785 Niamh Conlon        14 Kilmihill A C             11.1   NWI
3  1451 Chisom Ugwuera      14 Ennis Track A C           11.2   NWI
4   947 Amanda Tony         14 Lios Tuathail A C         11.2   NWI
5   791 Shauna O'Gorman     13 Kilmihill A C             11.9   NWI
6   799 Emily Calton-O'Kee  14 Nenagh Olympic A C        12.1   NWI
7  1418 Hannah Berry        14 Clonmel A C 12.7   NWI

Event 7  Girls 15 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   923 Roseann Fitzgerald  15 Carrick on Suir A C       13.5   NWI
2  1460 Elinor Dennison     15 Kenmare & Dristi          13.8   NWI
3   889 Ruth Courtney       15 Killarney Valley AC       14.2   NWI
4   824 Kate Murphy         15 Marian A C                14.3   NWI
5   829 Ellie Rochford      15 St Cronans A C            14.5   NWI
6  1462 Emer Fennell        15 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          15.0   NWI
7   888 Elizabeth Stack     15 Killarney Valley AC       15.0   NWI

Event 8  Girls 16 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1  1421 Emma Moore Kelly    16 Clonmel A C               13.0   NWI
2   754 Roisin O'Callaghan  16 Midleton A C              13.6   NWI
3   951 Sinead Hunt         16 Lios Tuathail A C         13.7   NWI
4   826 Emily Barry         16 Marian A C                13.9   NWI
5  1459 Naomi Whyte         16 Galway City Harr          14.0   NWI
6   910 Grace O'Donnell     16 West Limerick A C         15.1   NWI
7  1497 Sherraya O'Connell  16 Tralee Harriers A C       15.3   NWI

Event 9  Girls 10 Year Olds 500 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1  1428 Anna Campbell       10 Dooneen A C             1:40.9
2   714 Eireann Barrett     10 Youghal A C             1:41.2
3   964 Clara Crowley       10 Leevale A C             1:41.3
4   795 Christine Percy     10 Nenagh Olympic A C      1:41.8
5   716 Poppi Devereaux     10 Youghal A C             1:42.0
6  1447 Mollie Pike         10 Ennis Track A C         1:42.6
7  1493 Alice Joy O'Regan   10 Sunhill Harriers AC     1:49.2
8  1491 Molly Creedon       10 St Marys                1:49.4
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Event 10  Girls 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run

================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals

================================================================
1   761 Niamh McCarthy      11 Dohenys A C             1:59.4
2  1442 Ruth Leyden         11 Ennis Track A C         2:02.9
3   820 Aimee Barrett       11 Marian A C              2:04.3
4   768 Delia Foley         11 Gneeveguilla A C        2:05.3
5   830 Caoimhe Cahill      11 St Cronans A C          2:06.1
6   891 Sarah Meade         11 Limerick A C            2:07.4
7   725 Casey Crous         11 Templemore A C          2:08.4
8   100 Ellen Kelleher      11 Newport A C             2:10.3

Event 11  Girls 12 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1  1427 Sarah Butler        12 Dooneen A C             1:52.4
2   718 Erin Joyce          12 Youghal A C             1:54.7
3  1429 Maria Campbell      12 Dooneen A C             1:55.4
4   961 Ellen Murphy        12 North Cork A C          2:00.7
5   883 Saoirse Crowe       12 St Marys                2:02.1
6  1438 Aoife Anderson      12 Ennis Track A C         2:02.4
7   867 Grace Cahill        12 An Riocht A C           2:02.8
8  1444 Hannah Morrissey    12 Ennis Track A C         2:03.0

Event 12  Girls 13 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   791 Shauna O'Gorman     13 Kilmihill A C           1:48.3
2   743 Natasha Myers       13 Farranfore              1:50.1
3   912 Chloe Brosnahan     13 West Limerick A C       1:50.8
4   850 Nicola Tuthill      13 Bandon A C              1:51.0
5   860 Aoife Kerins        13 An Riocht A C           1:52.3
6   846 Ruth Neylon         13 Marian A C              1:57.6
7  1483 Sarah Finn          13 Newport A C             1:58.9
8   741 Emma Fennell        13 St Marys                2:02.2

Event 13  Girls 9 Year Olds 300 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   787 Aoife Lillis         9 Kilmihill A C             56.6
2   935 Emma Neylon          9 Lios Tuathail A C         57.7
3  1446 Esther Olaoye        9 Ennis Track A C           58.8
4  1449 Amy Ryan             9 Ennis Track A C         1:00.2
5   884 Aisling Crowe        9 St Marys                1:00.6
6  1480 Saoise Doran         9 Moyne A C               1:00.9
7   729 Sinead Towey         9 Templemore A C          1:01.4
8   919 Emma Walsh           9 Carrick on Suir A C     1:01.9

Event 14  Girls 14 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   863 Mary O'Connell      14 An Riocht A C           2:34.9
2   790 Sinead Lillis       14 Kilmihill A C           2:35.8
3   715 Kerry Barrett       14 Youghal A C             2:37.8
4  1465 Aine Talty 14 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        2:39.8
5   799 Emily Calton-O'Kee  14 Nenagh Olympic A C      2:43.6
6  1430 Ava Johnston        14 Dooneen A C             2:43.8
7   907 Ellen Mulrooney     14 Limerick A C            2:46.6
8   865 Clodagh Enright 14 An Riocht A C           2:52.8
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Event 15  Girls 15 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   828 Emily Cahill        15 St Cronans A C          2:36.2
2   862 Clodagh O'Connor    15 An Riocht A C           2:37.3
3   825 Chloe Neylon        15 Marian A C              2:41.7
4   859 Emily Mulcahy       15 Midleton A C            2:43.3
5   766 Saoirse Dobson      15 Tulla A C               2:58.2

Event 16  Girls 16 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   911 Sophie Moroney      16 West Limerick A C       2:48.3
2   910 Grace O'Donnell     16 West Limerick A C       2:48.3

Event 17  Boys 9 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1 933 Tadhg O'Connor       9 Lios Tuathail A C        3.13m   NWI
2   956 Killian Whelan       9 Clonmel A C              3.10m   NWI
3   957 Matt Fitzgerald      9 Clonmel A C              3.05m   NWI
4   844 Aidan McNamee        9 Youghal A C 3.00m   NWI
5   752 Donncha Dobson      10 Tulla A C                2.90m   NWI
6   900 Marcus Southern      9 Limerick A C             2.77m   NWI
7   959 Aaron Horgan         9 St Brendans A C          2.71m   NWI
8   966 John Carmody 9 Lios Tuathail A C        2.66m   NWI
9   810 Liam Griffin         9 St Johns A C             2.60m   NWI

Event 18  Boys 10 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   774 Corey Scanlan       10 Finisk Valley AC         3.44m   NWI
2   719 Ben Walsh           10 Youghal A C 3.33m   NWI
3  1434 Ross O'Carroll      10 Dooneen A C              3.31m   NWI
4   877 Darragh Cronin      10 Kilmallock A C           3.28m   NWI
5   918 Cian Lenane         10 Blarney Inniscar         3.26m   NWI
6   937 Bobby O'Riordan     10 Lios Tuathail A C        3.24m   NWI
7   927 Niall Liddane       10 BMOH                     3.13m   NWI
8   798 Mattew Sage         10 Nenagh Olympic A C       3.04m   NWI
9   916 Michael Brosnahan   10 West Limerick A C        2.98m   NWI

10   925 Marcus Joyce        10 BMOH                     2.95m   NWI
11  1425 Conor O'Gorman      10 Clonmel A C              2.70m   NWI
12  1424 Cathal O'Gorman     10 Clonmel A C              2.46m   NWI

Event 19  Boys 11 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   818 Cian Neylon         11 Marian A C 3.92m   NWI
2   730 Graham Dooley       11 Templemore A C           3.77m   NWI
3   734 Killian Bergin      11 Templemore A C           3.71m   NWI
4  1485 Dara Kennedy        11 Newport A C              3.70m   NWI
5   941 Ethan Tritschler    11 Lios Tuathail A C        3.47m   NWI
6   735 Dylan Carroll       11 Templemore A C           3.43m   NWI
7   960 Timmy Wilk          11 Ballymore Cobh A C       3.41m   NWI
8  1481 Aaron McLaughlin    11 Moyne A C 3.29m   NWI
9  1458 Jack O'Brien        11 Farranfore               3.22m   NWI

10   963 Brian Cott          11 Midleton A C             3.00m   NWI
11   740 Conor Fennell       11 St Marys                 2.77m   NWI
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Event 20  Boys 12 Year Olds Long Jump

=====================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind

=====================================================================
1   796 James Sage 12 Nenagh Olympic A C       4.21m   NWI
2   855 Callum McCourt      12 Bandon A C               3.92m   NWI
3  1455 Efe Opuoro          12 Ennis Track A C          3.76m   NWI
4   946 Louis O'Connell     12 Lios Tuathail A C        3.62m   NWI
4   781 James McCarthy      12 West Muskerry A C        3.62m   NWI
6   857 Jack Callanan       12 Bandon A C               3.60m   NWI
7   841 Kieren Sheridan     12 Finisk Valley AC         3.06m   NWI

Event 21  Boys 13 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   970 James Nije          13 An Riocht A C            4.08m   NWI
2  1423 Carlos Grace        13 Clonmel A C              3.83m   NWI

Event 22  Boys 14 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   711 Cillian Griffin     14 Tralee Harriers A C      4.75m   NWI
2  1482 Dylan McLaughlin    14 Moyne A C 4.20m   NWI
3   773 Sean Doody          12 Gneeveguilla A C         3.35m   NWI

Event 23  Boys 15 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   967 Ben Sheehan         15 Lios Tuathail A C        5.11m   NWI
2   948 Michael Tony        15 Lios Tuathail A C        5.01m   NWI

Event 24  Boys 16 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   737 Luke Callinan       16 St Marys                 4.96m   NWI
2   901 Christian O'Connel  16 Limerick A C             4.95m   NWI

Event 25  Boys 9 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo
================================================================

Name Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   900 Marcus Southern      9 Limerick A C             8.80m
2  1435 Conor Ryan           9 Dooneen A C              8.12m
3   794 Luke Kiely           9 Nenagh Olympic A C       6.80m

Event 26  Boys 10 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   915 Timmy Colbert       10 West Limerick A C       20.67m
2   816 Joel Nwaigwe        10 Marian A C              19.40m
3   880 Stephen Sheehan     10 Liscarroll A C          19.12m
4   732 Dale Scully         10 Templemore A C          14.64m
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Event 27  Boys 11 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo

================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals

================================================================
1   881 Sean Tarrant        11 Liscarroll A C          20.75m
2   922 Pauric Walsh        11 Carrick on Suir A C     13.00m
3   793 Patrick Fennell     12 Kilmihill A C           12.37m

Event 28  Boys 12 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   832 Noah McConway       12 St Cronans A C           8.70m
2   720 Patrick Kearney     12 Farranfore               7.77m
3   731 Oran Ryan           12 Templemore A C           6.85m

Event 29  Boys 13 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1  1467 Brian McNamara      13 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        10.50m
2   721 Jack Nevin 13 Templemore A C           8.71m
3  1489 Oisin Boyle         13 Skibbereen A C           8.25m
4   869 Shaneog McGaley     13 An Riocht A C            8.23m
5   736 Kyle Dooley         13 Templemore A C           7.98m
6  1423 Carlos Grace        13 Clonmel A C              6.20m

Event 30  Boys 14 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   733 Ben Hennessy        14 Templemore A C           8.14m
2   771 Donal Daly          14 Gneeveguilla A C         7.24m
3   750 Killian McGrath     14 Tulla A C                7.23m
4   773 Sean Doody          12 Gneeveguilla A C         6.38m

Event 31  Boys 15 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   969 Alex McConway       15 St Cronans A C           6.50m

Event 33  Boys 12 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   832 Noah McConway       12 St Cronans A C           1.30m

Event 34  Boys 13 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   870 Sean Pollmann D     13 An Riocht A C            1.30m
2   721 Jack Nevin          13 Templemore A C          J1.30m

Event 35  Boys 14 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   806 Daniel Greene 14 St Johns A C             1.35m
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Event 37  Boys 16 Year Olds High Jump

================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals

================================================================
1   812 Thomas Clancy       16 St Johns A C             1.55m

Event 38  Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   956 Killian Whelan       9 Clonmel A C               10.3   NWI
2   747 Dylan Joyce          9 Tulla A C 10.4   NWI
3  1474 Darragh Townsend     9 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          10.4   NWI
4   786 Gabriel Fennell      9 Kilmihill A C             10.5   NWI
5   957 Matt Fitzgerald      9 Clonmel A C               10.6   NWI
6   966 John Carmody 9 Lios Tuathail A C         10.6   NWI
7   933 Tadhg O'Connor       9 Lios Tuathail A C         10.8   NWI

Event 39  Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   918 Cian Lenane         10 Blarney Inniscar           9.7   NWI
2   917 Adam Murphy         10 West Limerick A C          9.8   NWI
3   816 Joel Nwaigwe        10 Marian A C                 9.9   NWI
4   925 Marcus Joyce        10 BMOH                      10.1   NWI
5  1476 Ralph Whelehan      10 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          10.1   NWI
6  1425 Conor O'Gorman      10 Clonmel A C               10.2   NWI
7   937 Bobby O'Riordan     10 Lios Tuathail A C         10.3   NWI
8   798 Mattew Sage         10 Nenagh Olympic A C        10.3   NWI

Event 40  Boys 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   960 Timmy Wilk          11 Ballymore Cobh A C         9.5   NWI
2  1485 Dara Kennedy        11 Newport A C                9.7   NWI
3  1458 Jack O'Brien        11 Farranfore                 9.8   NWI
4   803 Tom Walshe          11 Nenagh Olympic A C         9.8   NWI
5   941 Ethan Tritschler    11 Lios Tuathail A C          9.9 NWI
6   713 Rory O'Halloran     11 Tralee Harriers A C       10.0   NWI
7   903 Tommy O'Driscoll    11 Limerick A C              10.1   NWI
8   730 Graham Dooley       11 Templemore A C            10.1   NWI

Event 41  Boys 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1  1455 Efe Opuoro          12 Ennis Track A C           11.5   NWI
2   796 James Sage          12 Nenagh Olympic A C        11.5   NWI
3   857 Jack Callanan       12 Bandon A C                11.7   NWI
4   781 James McCarthy      12 West Muskerry A C         12.0   NWI
5  1436 Luke Ryan           11 Dooneen A C               12.0   NWI
6   841 Kieren Sheridan     12 Finisk Valley AC          12.4   NWI
7   946 Louis O'Connell     12 Lios Tuathail A C         12.4   NWI
8  1471 Eoghan O'Leary      12 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          12.7   NWI
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Event 42  Boys 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   970 James Nije          13 An Riocht A C             11.6   NWI
2   871 Adam Healy          13 An Riocht A C             12.2   NWI
3  1492 Brian Guina         13 St Marys                  12.4   NWI
4   869 Shaneog McGaley     13 An Riocht A C             12.7   NWI

Event 43  Boys 14 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1  1454 Daniel Ohiki        14 Ennis Track A C           10.5   NWI
2   711 Cillian Griffin     14 Tralee Harriers A C       10.6   NWI
3   712 Andrew O'Connell    14 Tralee Harriers A C       10.8   NWI
4   926 Darragh Toomey      14 BMOH 11.5   NWI
5  1475 Ben Whelehan        14 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          11.6   NWI
6   771 Donal Daly          14 Gneeveguilla A C          11.8   NWI

Event 44  Boys 15 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   967 Ben Sheehan 15 Lios Tuathail A C         12.7   NWI
2   948 Michael Tony        15 Lios Tuathail A C         13.0   NWI
3  1490 Andrew Collins      15 Skibbereen A C            13.5   NWI
4   788 Gearoid Lillis      15 Kilmihill A C             14.5   NWI

Event 45  Boys 16 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   737 Luke Callinan       16 St Marys                  12.5   NWI
2  1456 Faruok Sobayo       16 Ennis Track A C           12.5   NWI
3  1487 Oscar Ottman        16 Newport A C 12.8   NWI
4   784 Chris Maher         16 West Muskerry A C         13.2   NWI
5   901 Christian O'Connel  16 Limerick A C              13.4   NWI
6   950 Scott Winter        16 Lios Tuathail A C         13.5   NWI

Event 46  Boys 10 Year Olds 500 Meter Dash
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   877 Darragh Cronin      10 Kilmallock A C          1:39.5
2   915 Timmy Colbert       10 West Limerick A C       1:40.1
3   774 Corey Scanlan       10 Finisk Valley AC        1:40.5
4   719 Ben Walsh           10 Youghal A C             1:42.4
5   917 Adam Murphy         10 West Limerick A C       1:45.7
6  1476 Ralph Whelehan      10 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        1:46.5
7  1424 Cathal O'Gorman     10 Clonmel A C             1:48.7
8  1434 Ross O'Carroll      10 Dooneen A C             1:49.2
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Results
Event 47  Boys 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run

================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals

================================================================
1   818 Cian Neylon         11 Marian A C              1:55.0
2   803 Tom Walshe          11 Nenagh Olympic A C      1:56.2
3   963 Brian Cott          11 Midleton A C            1:58.2
4  1481 Aaron McLaughlin    11 Moyne A C               2:00.8
5   734 Killian Bergin      11 Templemore A C          2:01.9
6   904 Luke Hession        11 Limerick A C            2:02.1
7   735 Dylan Carroll       11 Templemore A C          2:03.5
8   922 Pauric Walsh 11 Carrick on Suir A C     2:03.7

Event 48  Boys 12 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   855 Callum McCourt      12 Bandon A C              1:48.7
2   833 Niall Murphy        12 St Cronans A C          1:51.4
3  1436 Luke Ryan           11 Dooneen A C             1:58.9
4   101 Kyle Grogan         12 Kilmihill A C           2:05.0
5  1471 Eoghan O'Leary      12 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        2:07.5

Event 49  Boys 13 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1  1452 Mark Hanrahan       13 Ennis Track A C         1:43.3
2   736 Kyle Dooley         13 Templemore A C          1:46.5
3   770 Jack Greaney        13 Gneeveguilla A C        1:51.1
4   843 Ciaran McNamee      13 Youghal A C             1:51.5
5   870 Sean Pollmann D     13 An Riocht A C           1:58.0
6  1492 Brian Guina         13 St Marys                1:59.9
7  1467 Brian McNamara      13 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        2:04.4
8   871 Adam Healy          13 An Riocht A C           2:06.9

Event 50  Boys 9 Year Olds 300 Meter Run
================================================================

Name Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   786 Gabriel Fennell      9 Kilmihill A C             57.0
2  1474 Darragh Townsend     9 Kilmurry Ibc/N C          58.4
3   834 Matthew Murphy       9 St Cronans A C            59.5
4  1435 Conor Ryan           9 Dooneen A C             1:00.9
5   747 Dylan Joyce          9 Tulla A C               1:01.9
6   899 Paddy O'Driscoll     9 Limerick A C            1:04.7
7  1470 Cathal O'Leary       9 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        1:07.4

Event 51  Boys 14 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1  1488 Adam Ryan           14 Newport A C             2:19.0
2  1482 Dylan McLaughlin    14 Moyne A C               2:19.1
3  1475 Ben Whelehan        14 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        2:19.7
4   712 Andrew O'Connell    14 Tralee Harriers A C     2:20.2
5  1454 Daniel Ohiki        14 Ennis Track A C         2:20.7
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Event 52  Boys 15 Year Olds 800 Meter Run

================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals

================================================================
1  1490 Andrew Collins      15 Skibbereen A C          2:16.2
2   765 Cathal McKeogh      15 Tulla A C               2:16.5
3  1484 Colin Coleman       15 Newport A C             2:17.8
4   779 James Downey        15 West Muskerry A C       2:29.0
5   788 Gearoid Lillis      15 Kilmihill A C           2:37.7

Event 53  Boys 16 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   812 Thomas Clancy       16 St Johns A C            2:18.9
2  1486 Thomas O'Brien      16 Newport A C             2:20.9
3   784 Chris Maher         16 West Muskerry A C       2:21.9

Event 54  Girls 9 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   739 Clara Miniter        9 St Marys                 2.95m   NWI
2   919 Emma Walsh           9 Carrick on Suir A C      2.91m   NWI
3  1419 Eire Grace           9 Clonmel A C              2.86m   NWI
4   884 Aisling Crowe        9 St Marys                 2.70m   NWI
5   738 Hazel O'Shea         9 St Marys                 2.65m   NWI
6   942 Aoibheann Buckley    9 Lios Tuathail A C        2.60m   NWI
7   815 Amy Clancy           9 Marian A C               2.56m   NWI
8   745 Lisa Nicholas        9 Tulla A C                2.53m   NWI
9   936 Molly O'Riordan      9 Lios Tuathail A C        2.42m   NWI

10   838 Cathy Dorney         9 Belgooly A C             2.41m   NWI
11   814 Hayley Barrett       9 Marian A C               2.06m   NWI

Event 55  Girls 10 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   727 Ceola Bergin        10 Templemore A C           3.43m   NWI
2   714 Eireann Barrett     10 Youghal A C 3.39m   NWI
2  1428 Anna Campbell       10 Dooneen A C              3.39m   NWI
4  1499 Rachel O'Mahoney    10 Tralee Harriers A C      3.18m   NWI
5   716 Poppi Devereaux     10 Youghal A C              3.16m   NWI
6  1496 Lucy Fitzgerald     10 Tipp Town A C            3.15m   NWI
7   842 Nicole Sheridan     10 Finisk Valley AC         3.05m   NWI
7   837 Abbey Dorney        10 Belgooly A C             3.05m   NWI
9   751 Lucy Kelleher       10 Tulla A C 3.01m   NWI

10   726 Grainne Callanan    10 Templemore A C           2.94m   NWI
11  1493 Alice Joy O'Regan   10 Sunhill Harriers AC      2.85m   NWI
12   847 Olivia Neylon       10 Marian A C               2.68m   NWI
13   767 Danielle O'Riordan  10 Gneeveguilla A C         2.38m   NWI
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Event 56  Girls 11 Year Olds Long Jump

=====================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind

=====================================================================
1   756 Selena O'Riordan    11 Midleton A C             3.70m   NWI
2   753 Aine Lenihan        11 Tulla A C                3.62m   NWI
3   755 Caoimhe Geoghegan   11 Midleton A C 3.54m   NWI
4   717 Tara Hickey         11 Youghal A C              3.48m   NWI
5   906 Molly Quirke        11 Limerick A C             3.43m   NWI
6   761 Niamh McCarthy      11 Dohenys A C              3.36m   NWI
7  1266 Roisin Rahilly      11 An Riocht A C            3.33m   NWI
8   930 Louise O'Mahony     11 BMOH                     3.21m   NWI
9   725 Casey Crous         11 Templemore A C           3.19m   NWI

10  1450 Elise Ryan          11 Ennis Track A C          3.14m   NWI
11   801 Hannah Grace        11 Nenagh Olympic A C       3.13m   NWI
12   943 Iseult Long         11 Lios Tuathail A C        3.03m   NWI
13   831 Pladia Glasgow      11 St Cronans A C           3.00m   NWI
14   797 Pheobe Sage         11 Nenagh Olympic A C       2.97m   NWI
15   897 Laura Southern      11 Limerick A C             2.95m   NWI
16   768 Delia Foley         11 Gneeveguilla A C         2.76m   NWI
17   972 Emma Carolan        11 Nenagh Olympic A C       2.67m   NWI
18   944 Rachel Neylon       11 Lios Tuathail A C        2.66m   NWI
18  1420 Lilly Grace         11 Clonmel A C              2.66m   NWI
18   769 Ciara Casey         11 Gneeveguilla A C         2.66m   NWI

Event 57  Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1  1427 Sarah Butler        12 Dooneen A C 4.06m   NWI
2   821 Amelie Malice       12 Marian A C               3.90m   NWI
3   723 Neassa Towey        12 Templemore A C           3.75m   NWI
4  1495 Grace Fitzgerald    12 Tipp Town A C            3.71m   NWI
5   945 Megan Lynch 12 Lios Tuathail A C        3.54m   NWI
6   746 Jennifer Nicholas   12 Tulla A C                3.53m   NWI
7   883 Saoirse Crowe       12 St Marys                 3.32m   NWI
8  1444 Hannah Morrissey    12 Ennis Track A C          3.06m   NWI
9   962 Aisling O'Reilly    12 Bandon A C               3.05m   NWI

Event 58  Girls 13 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   920 Aine Mulcahy        13 Carrick on Suir A C      4.23m   NWI
2   849 Mary Butler         13 Bandon A C              J4.23m   NWI
3   851 Amy O'Donoghue      13 Bandon A C               4.13m   NWI
4  1431 Abbie Lappin        13 Dooneen A C              4.09m   NWI
5   846 Ruth Neylon         13 Marian A C               4.06m   NWI
6   852 Julie Sheehy        13 Bandon A C 3.85m   NWI
7   861 Jane Lawlor         13 An Riocht A C            3.81m   NWI
8   845 Kate Killagrew      13 West Waterford A C       3.80m   NWI
9   840 Liath Lenihan       13 Farranfore               3.75m   NWI

10   743 Natasha Myers       13 Farranfore               3.60m   NWI
11   762 Aife O'Neill        13 Dohenys A C              3.11m   NWI
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Event 59  Girls 14 Year Olds Long Jump

=====================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind

=====================================================================
1  1451 Chisom Ugwuera      14 Ennis Track A C          4.84m   NWI
2   863 Mary O'Connell      14 An Riocht A C 4.03m   NWI
3   947 Amanda Tony         14 Lios Tuathail A C        3.90m   NWI
4   882 Eleanor Crowe       14 St Marys                 3.75m   NWI
5  1418 Hannah Berry        14 Clonmel A C              3.73m   NWI
6   864 Emma Enright 14 An Riocht A C            3.61m   NWI
7   866 Ruth Cahill         14 An Riocht A C            3.32m   NWI
8   865 Clodagh Enright     14 An Riocht A C            3.18m   NWI

Event 60  Girls 15 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1  1460 Elinor Dennison     15 Kenmare & Dristi         4.98m -0.1
2   923 Roseann Fitzgerald  15 Carrick on Suir A C      4.93m   NWI
3   829 Ellie Rochford      15 St Cronans A C           4.75m   NWI
4   828 Emily Cahill        15 St Cronans A C           4.22m   NWI
5   859 Emily Mulcahy       15 Midleton A C             3.87m   NWI
6   862 Clodagh O'Connor    15 An Riocht A C            3.68m   NWI
7   932 Valerie O'Mahony    15 BMOH                     3.28m   NWI
8   766 Saoirse Dobson      15 Tulla A C 3.18m   NWI

Event 61  Girls 16 Year Olds Long Jump
=====================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================

1   754 Roisin O'Callaghan  16 Midleton A C             4.32m   NWI

Event 62  Girls 9 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 300gr
================================================================

Name Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   868 Robyn Cahill         9 An Riocht A C           13.90m
2   729 Sinead Towey         9 Templemore A C           8.88m
3   739 Clara Miniter        9 St Marys                 8.38m
4   838 Cathy Dorney         9 Belgooly A C             7.07m
5  1480 Saoise Doran         9 Moyne A C                5.01m

Event 63  Girls 10 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 300gr
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   795 Christine Percy     10 Nenagh Olympic A C      14.98m
2 727 Ceola Bergin        10 Templemore A C          13.60m
3  1464 Aimee McNamara      10 Kilmurry Ibc/N C        11.45m
4   837 Abbey Dorney        10 Belgooly A C            11.17m
5   887 Roisin Keays        10 Sunhill Harriers AC     10.30m
6 1447 Mollie Pike         10 Ennis Track A C          8.88m
7   940 Aoibhinn Harte      10 Lios Tuathail A C        8.54m
8   934 Eabha O'Connor      10 Lios Tuathail A C        7.03m
9   938 Jessica O'Sullivan  10 Lios Tuathail A C        5.15m

Event 64  Girls 11 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 300gr
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1 972 Emma Carolan        11 Nenagh Olympic A C      15.58m
2   830 Caoimhe Cahill      11 St Cronans A C          14.10m
3   769 Ciara Casey         11 Gneeveguilla A C        12.99m
4   939 Serena O'Sullivan   11 Lios Tuathail A C        6.68m
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Event 65  Girls 12 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   760 Leah Parker 12 Midleton A C             7.30m
2   777 Caoimhe Reynolds    12 Finisk Valley AC         6.77m
3   718 Erin Joyce          12 Youghal A C              6.50m
4   878 Aoife Cronin        12 Kilmallock A C           5.95m
5  1498 Grace O'Mahoney     12 Tralee Harriers A C      5.44m
6   965 Helen Crowley       12 Leevale A C              4.37m

Event 66  Girls 13 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team Finals
================================================================

1   822 Angel Nwaigwe       13 Marian A C               9.58m
2   853 Eimear Nagle        13 Bandon A C               7.28m
3  1422 Caoimhe Walsh       13 Clonmel A C 6.72m
4  1494 Anna Joy O'Regan    13 Sunhill Harriers AC      6.68m
5   850 Nicola Tuthill      13 Bandon A C               5.97m
6   741 Emma Fennell        13 St Marys                 5.87m
7   835 Caoimhe White       13 St Cronans A C           4.68m

Event 67  Girls 14 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   785 Niamh Conlon        14 Kilmihill A C            9.02m
2   800 Denise Cullagh      14 Nenagh Olympic A C       6.07m

Event 68  Girls 15 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   807 Laura Greene        15 St Johns A C             8.62m
2   808 Katie Greene        15 St Johns A C             8.33m
3   889 Ruth Courtney       15 Killarney Valley AC      8.07m
4   749 Alexandria McGrath  15 Tulla A C                7.44m
5   932 Valerie O'Mahony    15 BMOH                     7.13m

Event 69  Girls 16 Year Olds Shot Put
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   744 Leanne Cronin       16 Farranfore               6.94m

Event 71  Girls 12 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   777 Caoimhe Reynolds    12 Finisk Valley AC         1.15m
2  1445 Sammie Ojulari      12 Ennis Track A C          1.05m
2  1498 Grace O'Mahoney     12 Tralee Harriers A C      1.05m



Munster A.A.I. Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  16:47 PM  28/07/2015  Page 1
Munster Athletics - 25/07/2015

Munster Juvenile B Championships 2015
Lees Road, Ennis Co. Clare

Results
Event 72  Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump

================================================================
Name                     Age Team                    Finals

================================================================
1  1431 Abbie Lappin        13 Dooneen A C              1.27m
2  1494 Anna Joy O'Regan    13 Sunhill Harriers AC      1.24m
3   840 Liath Lenihan       13 Farranfore              J1.24m
4   776 Aishling Reynolds   13 Finisk Valley AC         1.21m
5   853 Eimear Nagle        13 Bandon A C               1.18m
6   845 Kate Killagrew      13 West Waterford A C       1.10m

Event 73  Girls 14 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   715 Kerry Barrett       14 Youghal A C              1.29m
2   882 Eleanor Crowe       14 St Marys                 1.23m
3  1457 Kimberely O'Brien   14 Farranfore               1.15m

Event 74  Girls 15 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   807 Laura Greene        15 St Johns A C             1.46m
2   888 Elizabeth Stack     15 Killarney Valley AC     J1.46m
3   808 Katie Greene        15 St Johns A C             1.20m

Event 75  Girls 16 Year Olds High Jump
================================================================

Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================

1   848 Ciara Neylon        16 Marian A C               1.31m
2   826 Emily Barry         16 Marian A C               1.28m


